Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

03-19-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	O.S. Fatein and Fragemark Office	
T- 46- H		
1 0202 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Striginal documents or copy thereof.	
Execution Date: March 2, 2002	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \(\subseteq Yes \subseteq No \) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq Yes \subseteq No \)	
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,392.878 1,206,685	
Additional number(s) attached? Tyes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Attn.: Brewster Taylor LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437 Atty. Docket No.: G000000854/BT/ssk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 12-0555	
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Brewster Taylor Rul	March 14, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

O3/18/2002 LNUELLER 00000175 1392878 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0937

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS DAURHAM CORPORATION, a company incorporated in Illinois with a principal address at 1434 W. 11th Avenue, Gary, Indiana 46402 has adopted, and used the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	ISSUED	GOODS/SERVICES
LEISURE CURL	1,392,878	5/13/86	HAIR TREATMENT PREPARATIONS, NAMELY, SHAMPOO, NEUTRALIZER, ACTIVATOR GEL, DETANGLING CONDITIONER AND COLDWAVE GEL.
D-ORUM	1,206,685	8/31/82	HAIR SHAMPOO AND HAIR CONDITIONER

WHEREAS J.F. LABS, INC., an Illinois corporation with a principal address at 7401 S. Pulaski Road, Chicago, Illinois 60629, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said DAURHAM CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said J.F. LABS, INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof, and together with all rights of action, claims for damages, profits and costs, and all other demands for any sum or sums of money whatsoever which it has or may have either at law or in equity, against any and all persons, firms, corporations or associations by reason of any infringement upon said marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer and its seal affixed hereto as of this <u>Ith</u> day of <u>March 2.00</u>.

DAURHAM CORPORATION

BY:

FRNEST DAIRHAM President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/14/2002 REEL: 002463 FRAME: 0938